Concert Party Group was in aggregate interested in a total of 294,975,740
Shares, representing approximately 53.79% of the total issued share capital of the
Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

Save for and except the aforesaid, none of the members of the Offeror Concert
Party Group had (i) held, controlled or directed any Shares or rights over the
Shares immediately before the commencement of the Offer Period; (ii) acquired
or agreed to acquire any Shares or other securities of the Company or rights over
the Shares during the Offer Period; or (iii) borrowed or lent any Shares or relevant
securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company
during the Offer Period.

Set out below is the shareholding structures of the Company (i) immediately after
Completion and prior to the making of the Offers; and (ii) immediately after the
close of the Offers and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Shareholders

Immediately after
Completion and prior to
the making of the Offers

Immediately after
the close of the Offers and

as at the date of
this joint announcement

Number of
Shares

%
(approximate)

Number of
Shares

%
(approximate)

Offeror Concert Party Group
– Offeror 279,673,200 51.00 279,815,740 51.03
– Ms. Mak Lam (Note 1) 15,160,000 2.76 15,160,000 2.76

Sub-total 294,833,200 53.76 294,975,740 53.79

Vendor and its concert parties
– Vendor (Note 5) 48,195,605 8.79 48,195,605 8.79
– Ms. Zhang Jing

(Note 2 and Note 6) 137,200 0.03 137,200 0.03
– Mr. Yan Hao (Note 2) – – – –
– Mr. Yang Xianfeng (Note 2) – – – –
– Mr. Law Man San Vincent

(Note 3 and Note 5) 184,000 0.03 184,000 0.03
– Mr. Yu Bo (Note 3  and Note 6) 8,000 0.00 8,000 0.00
– Mr. Yuan Qiang (Note 3) – – – –

Sub-total 48,524,805 8.85 48,524,805 8.85

– 4 –

B_table indent_4.5 mm

N_table indent_3.5 mm

盡量排滿版面，
可斬半段

Shareholders

Immediately after
Completion and prior to
the making of the Offers

Immediately after
the close of the Offers and

as at the date of
this joint announcement

Number of
Shares

%
(approximate)

Number of
Shares

%
(approximate)

Other Directors
– Mr. Lin Sen (Note 4) – – – –
– Mr. Huang Jian (Note 4) – – – –
Public Shareholders 205,020,817 37.39 204,878,277 37.36

Total 548,378,822 100.00 548,378,822 100.00

Notes:

1. Ms. Mak Lam, being the sole director and a controlling shareholder of the Offeror interested